

# ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 32 N 1336

Date: 2005-07-13

REPLACES: --

<p style="text-align: center;"><b>ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 32</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Data Management and Interchange</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Secretariat: United States of America (ANSI)</b> <b>Administered by Farance Inc. on behalf of ANSI</b></p>
--

<b>DOCUMENT TYPE</b>	Summary of Voting and Table of Replies
<b>TITLE</b>	32N1304 Ballot Results for NP on Technical Reports on ISO/IEC 9075
<b>SOURCE</b>	SC 32 Secretary
<b>PROJECT NUMBER</b>	1.32.09.01.01.00
<b>STATUS</b>	The SC 32 Chairman, SC 32 Secretary, and WG 3 Convener will request at least one candidate base document to complete project initiation. This is forwarded to ISO/IEC JTC 1 and ITTF for confirmation and issuance of an ISO Project number for Part 1
<b>REFERENCES</b>	
<b>ACTION ID.</b>	ACT
<b>REQUESTED ACTION</b>	At least one candidate base document is requested to complete project initiation.
<b>DUE DATE</b>	
<b>Number of Pages</b>	4
<b>LANGUAGE USED</b>	English
<b>DISTRIBUTION</b>	P & L Members SC Chair WG Conveners and Secretaries

Douglas Mann, Secretary, ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 32

Farance Inc \*, 360 Pelissier Lake Road, Marquette, MI 49855-9678, United States of America

Telephone: +1 906-249-9275; E-mail: [MannD@battelle.org](mailto:MannD@battelle.org)

available from the JTC 1/SC 32 WebSite <http://jtc1sc32.org/>

\*Farance Inc. administers the ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 32 Secretariat on behalf of ANSI

## ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 32 N1336

### Summary of Voting on Document SC 32 N 1304,

**Title:** Letter Ballot on NP for Technical Reports on ISO/IEC 9075

<b>“P” Member</b>	<b>Q 1</b>	<b>Q 2</b>	<b>Q 3</b>	<b>Q 4</b>	<b>Q 5</b>	<b>Q 6</b>
Australia	Y	Y	N	N	N	N
Belgium						
Brazil						
Canada	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N
China						
Czech Republic	Y	Y	N	N	N	N
Egypt						
Finland						
Germany	Y	Y	N	N	N	N
Italy	A	A	A	A	A	A
Japan	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N
Korea, Republic of						
Netherlands, The	Y	Y	N	N	N	N
Portugal						
Sweden	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N
United Kingdom	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N
United States	Y	N*	N*	N*	N	N
<b>Total “P” Yes</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>Total “P” No</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1*</b>	<b>5*</b>	<b>9*</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>9</b>
<b>Total “P” Abstain</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>“O” Member</b>						
Austria						
Denmark						
France						
Norway						
Russian Federation						
Switzerland						
<b>Total “O”</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>

<b>A. Vote</b>	
<b>Q.1</b>	Do you accept the proposal in document 32N 1304 as a sufficient definition of the new work item? (If you have responded "NO" to the above question, you are required to comment.)
<b>Q.2</b>	Do you support the addition of the new work item to the programme of work of the joint technical committee?
<b>B. Participation</b>	
<b>Q.3</b>	Do you commit yourself to participate in the development of this new work item?
<b>Q.4</b>	Are you able to offer a project editor who will dedicate his/her efforts to the advancement and maintenance of this project? (If "YES," please identify)
<b>C. Documentation</b>	
<b>Q.5</b>	Do you have a major contribution or a reference document ready for submittal?
<b>Q.6</b>	Will you have such a contribution in ninety days?

**ITALY**

The Italian position is "Abstention for lack of experts"

**JAPAN**

The title "Technical Reports on ISO/IEC 9075" has no information other than a standard number. It should include the information about topics of the technical reports.

**UNITED STATES**

The answers to the six questions for the U.S. vote are as follows:

Answer to Question 1: YES

Answer to Question 2: NO, but the US will consider changing its vote to YES provided there is at least one candidate base document, and published Technical Reports will depend only on standards that have completed a successful FDIS ballot..

Answer to Question 3: NO, but the US will consider changing its vote if it changes its vote on Q2.

Answer to Question 4: NO, but the US will consider changing its vote if it changes its vote on Q2, in which case the US will offer Keith Hare as the overall editor.

Answer to Question 5: NO

Answer to Question 6: NO